

## 2022 AUSTIN NARI Tour of Remodeled Homes Architect/Certified Design Professional Release

The Architect/CDP or owner of Design Documents must complete the following release

Being the legal owner of the Design Documents for the Project constructed at
(Project Address)
And being submitted for the 2022 AUSTIN NARI Tour of Remodeled Homes, I hereby consent to and authorize
(Builder or Remodeler)
And the National Association of the Remodeling Industry and its agents and/or its assigns to present this project for the 2022 Tour of Remodeled Homes. Design documents shall only be used to present the project to the public & may be reproduced in any print or electronic medium (now existing or hereafter developed). I further consent that the documents produced by me and submitted as part of this entry, with or without accompanying editorial matter, may be used only for the express purpose of promoting the National Association of the Remodeling Industry (NARI) and its programs and services, publications, documentation, displays and exhibits.
I hereby release NARI and its agents from any and all liability arising out of or in connection with any use of the documents for this 2022 Tour of Remodeled Homes Entry. In consideration of the foregoing, NARI agrees to deliver to me two copies of the issue of the publication in which the Project is presented or published and/or notification of use in electronic media.
The undersigned represents that it concurs with Project submission by aforementioned Builder/Remodeler and releases documents per delineation above.
Architect's Printed Name
Signature
Date
Designer's Printed Name Signature
Date